5-12-06

Form PTO-1598 (RevP0805) 05 OMB No. 065/1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-17-2006 "S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office
MAY 1 1 2006 3 F	## ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###
To the Director of the U.S. atent and Trademark Office: 1 Q.3	239212 Ints or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of congaving that ty(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hermann Brüggendick Wolfgang Benesch Ralf Gilgen	Name: STEAG encotec GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rüttenscheider Strasse 1-3
Execution Date(s) 3/24/2006	
X Assignment	City: Essen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:GERMANY Zip:D-45128
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	sument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/354,298	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert W. Becker, ROBERT W. BECKER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
ASSOCIATES	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 707 State Hwy 333	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite B City: Tijeras	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059-7507</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(505) 286-3511	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(505) 286-3524</u>	Please charge any additional fees to: b. Deposit Account number · 02-1653
Email Address:mail@rwbecker.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Robert - Bech	May 11, 2006
Signature	Date
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 740 287 915 US Date of Deposit: May 11, 2006 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450.	
	Rosalie 45 George pp. Secretary 1135/298

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017887 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Hermann BRÜGGENDICK, Auf dem Bruch 11, D-46514 Schermbeck,</u>
Germany / Wolfgang BENESCH, Weidenhagen 34, D-44869 Bochum, Germany / Ralf
GILGEN, Gartenstrasse 43, D-42555 Velbert, Germany have invented an improvement in
Arrangement for Separating Coarse Ash out of a Flue Gas Stream
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
MINNEXENDER AND
[X] was filed on 2/14/06 under Serial No.11/354,298
AND WHEREAS Steag encotec GmbH, Rüttenscheider Strasse 1-3, D-45128 Essen,
Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hermann Brüggendick,
Wolfgang Benesch and Ralf Gilgen, hereby assign to the said <u>Steag encotec GmbH</u> its
assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the
United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions,
reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent
issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Hermann Brüggendick, Wolfgang Benesch and
Ralf Gilgen , agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the
United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Steag encotec GmbH</u> , or any
assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Mar</u> ,
2006.
(Juni 0:0
Hermann Winggendiek Wolfgang Benesch
Ratt Gilgen
ν V

TTZ9886710767 PATE NT 19007 60/60

REEL: 017887 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 05/11/2006